procedures, however rejection/refusal of VISA by the authorities 

to a traveller shall solely be the responsibility of the traveller. In 

case of rejection of Visa, the Tour Cost will be refunded after 

deduction of Visa Fees (as actual) and Service Charges of Rs. 

15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) within 45 days after 

request for refund is initiated by traveller. 

X) Itinerary: 

‘Jenson Worldwide Tours’ shall reserve the right to alter and 

amend the itinerary before the tour departure or while on tour, 

without prior intimation. Such alteration is most likely because of